
Widener (10-6, 5-2) -vs- Messiah (12-2, 5-1)
4/22/2023 at Grantham, PA (Lacrosse Turf)

 
 

 
 
Widener Goals: Clark Trowbridge (2); Jamie DeHaven (2); Chloe Mingioni (1); Catherine Scott (1) 
Assists: Alex Krohn (1); Katie Ward (1) 
 
Messiah Goals: Makenzie Schnur (4); Hope Flack (3); Hayley Lettinga (2); Emma Lytle (2); Grace Gormley (1); Jordan Lewicki (1); Natalie
Macri (1) 
Assists: Rachel Delate (6); Emma Lytle (2); Annalise Keitel (1); Makenzie Schnur (1); Jordan Lewicki (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Lacrosse Turf
Penalties: Makenzie Schnur 1st/06:40; Emma Lytle 3rd/05:12
Officials: Messiah Ath Comm

Date: 4/22/2023
Attendance: 173

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Widener 3 2 1 0 6
Messiah 3 5 1 5 14

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Widener 5 2 5 1 13
Messiah 5 9 5 9 28

Shots On Goal
Widener 0 0 0 0 0
Messiah 0 0 0 0 0

Saves
Widener 1 3 1 3 8
Messiah 1 0 2 1 4

Turnovers
Widener 6 5 5 5 21
Messiah 4 2 4 3 13

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Widener 3-3 3-4 5-6 2-3 13-16
Messiah 5-6 3-4 5-5 3-4 16-19

Ground Balls
Widener 5 2 5 2 14
Messiah 5 5 7 5 22

Draw Controls
Widener 4 3 2 1 10
Messiah 2 4 1 4 11

Free-Position Shots
Widener 0 0 0 0 0
Messiah 2 2 1 0 5

Fouls
Widener 4 2 2 2 10
Messiah 4 3 4 1 12



Widener 6

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
1 Clark Trowbridge 2 0 2 3 3 1 1 5 1
4 Alex Krohn 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
5 Katelyn Rosini 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0
7 Maddie Phillips 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 3
11 Grace Lindberger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Kaely Cristello 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
14 Annalee Doyle 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 1
15 Jamie DeHaven 2 0 2 4 0 3 0 2 2
16 Makayla Cox 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
21 Catherine Scott 1 0 1 1 0 4 0 0 0
22 Amanda Dill 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
25 Katie Ward 0 1 1 4 2 5 3 1 0
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
8 Chloe Mingioni 1 0 1 1 0 3 0 0 0
19 Kasey Thornton 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0

Totals 6 2 8 13 14 21 6 10 0-0 10

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
5 Katelyn Rosini 60:00 14 8 L



Messiah 14

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
1 Abbyellen Wood 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 1
6 Hayley Lettinga 2 0 2 5 1 2 1 0 0-1 0
7 Hope Flack 3 0 3 6 0 0 2 3 0-1 0
9 Regan Gillisse 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
10 Grace Gormley 1 0 1 1 7 2 5 3 1-1 3
11 Emma Hagg 0 0 0 0 2 1 3 0 0
13 Rachel Delate 0 6 6 1 4 1 0 1 3
17 Annalise Keitel 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
19 Makenzie Schnur 4 1 5 6 1 3 0 0 0-1 1
22 Emma Lytle 2 2 4 4 0 1 1 0 1-1 0
23 Jordan Lewicki 1 1 2 1 2 0 0 2 2
25 Mackenzie O'Haver 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
2 Grace Hejeebu 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
4 Addyson Wagman 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
14 Hannah Gawne 0 0 0 2 1 1 2 0 1
20 Anna Koenig 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
28 Natalie Macri 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 14 11 25 28 22 13 16 11 2-5 12

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
25 Mackenzie O'Haver 29:06 5 1 W
2 Grace Hejeebu 30:54 1 3



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By WIDENER MESSIAH
1st 11:34 Jamie DeHaven Unassisted 1 0
1st 11:06 Emma Lytle Unassisted 1 1
1st 09:22 Clark Trowbridge Unassisted 2 1
1st 08:06 Clark Trowbridge Unassisted 3 1
1st 02:34 Natalie Macri Makenzie Schnur 3 2
1st 01:07 Grace Gormley Unassisted 3 3
2nd 11:12 Chloe Mingioni Katie Ward 4 3
2nd 10:20 Makenzie Schnur Rachel Delate 4 4
2nd 03:50 Jordan Lewicki Emma Lytle 4 5
2nd 02:52 Hayley Lettinga Rachel Delate 4 6
2nd 01:28 Emma Lytle Jordan Lewicki 4 7
2nd 00:54 Catherine Scott Alex Krohn 5 7
2nd 00:00 Hope Flack Rachel Delate 5 8
3rd 07:45 Makenzie Schnur Rachel Delate 5 9
3rd 00:16 Jamie DeHaven Unassisted 6 9
4th 13:34 Hayley Lettinga Unassisted 6 10
4th 12:25 Hope Flack Rachel Delate 6 11
4th 09:17 Makenzie Schnur Rachel Delate 6 12
4th 04:27 Hope Flack Emma Lytle 6 13
4th 00:01 Makenzie Schnur Annalise Keitel 6 14

Period Time Team Player Type
1st 06:40 MESSIAH Makenzie Schnur YELLOW CARD
3rd 05:12 MESSIAH Emma Lytle YELLOW CARD



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 WIDENER Katelyn Rosini at goalie for WIDENER.
15:00 MESSIAH Mackenzie O'Haver at goalie for MESSIAH.
-- WIDENER Draw control by WIDENER Clark Trowbridge.
-- WIDENER Turnover by WIDENER Annalee Doyle (caused by Hope Flack).
13:47 MESSIAH Clear attempt by MESSIAH good.
12:45 MESSIAH Shot by MESSIAH Hayley Lettinga, SAVE Katelyn Rosini
12:43 WIDENER Ground ball pickup by WIDENER Katelyn Rosini.
12:41 WIDENER Clear attempt by WIDENER good.
11:34 WIDENER GOAL by WIDENER Jamie DeHaven (FIRST GOAL), goal number  for season.

Widener 1, Messiah 0
-- MESSIAH Draw control by MESSIAH Grace Gormley.
-- WIDENER Foul on WIDENER Amanda Dill.
11:07 MESSIAH Free position attempt for MESSIAH.
11:06 MESSIAH GOAL by MESSIAH Emma Lytle (FPGOAL) {free position shot}, goal number  for season.

Widener 1, Messiah 1
-- MESSIAH Draw control by MESSIAH Grace Gormley.
-- MESSIAH Turnover by MESSIAH Abbyellen Wood (caused by Katie Ward).
10:43 WIDENER Ground ball pickup by WIDENER Annalee Doyle.
-- MESSIAH Foul on MESSIAH Makenzie Schnur.
09:34 WIDENER Shot by WIDENER Jamie DeHaven HIGH
09:22 WIDENER GOAL by WIDENER Clark Trowbridge, goal number  for season.

Widener 2, Messiah 1
-- WIDENER Draw control by WIDENER Clark Trowbridge.
-- MESSIAH Foul on MESSIAH Grace Gormley.
-- MESSIAH Foul on MESSIAH Jordan Lewicki.
08:06 WIDENER GOAL by WIDENER Clark Trowbridge, goal number  for season.

Widener 3, Messiah 1
-- WIDENER Draw control by WIDENER Clark Trowbridge.
-- WIDENER Turnover by WIDENER Katie Ward (caused by Grace Gormley).
07:53 MESSIAH Clear attempt by MESSIAH failed.
-- MESSIAH Turnover by MESSIAH Emma Hagg (caused by Katie Ward).
07:34 WIDENER Ground ball pickup by WIDENER Katie Ward.
-- WIDENER Turnover by WIDENER Catherine Scott (caused by Hannah Gawne).
07:28 MESSIAH Ground ball pickup by MESSIAH Hannah Gawne.
07:28 MESSIAH Timeout by MESSIAH.
07:22 MESSIAH Clear attempt by MESSIAH good.
-- MESSIAH Turnover by MESSIAH Hayley Lettinga.
06:42 WIDENER Ground ball pickup by WIDENER Kaely Cristello.
-- MESSIAH Yellow card on MESSIAH Makenzie Schnur.
06:31 WIDENER Clear attempt by WIDENER good.
-- MESSIAH Foul on MESSIAH Rachel Delate.
05:49 WIDENER Shot by WIDENER Katie Ward, SAVE Mackenzie O'Haver
05:44 MESSIAH Ground ball pickup by MESSIAH Mackenzie O'Haver.
05:42 MESSIAH Clear attempt by MESSIAH good.
-- WIDENER Foul on WIDENER Kaely Cristello.
04:20 MESSIAH Shot by MESSIAH Hannah Gawne WIDE
04:13 WIDENER Clear attempt by WIDENER good.
-- WIDENER Turnover by WIDENER Alex Krohn (caused by Grace Gormley).
02:50 MESSIAH Ground ball pickup by MESSIAH Grace Gormley.
02:47 MESSIAH Clear attempt by MESSIAH good.
02:34 MESSIAH GOAL by MESSIAH Natalie Macri, Assist by Makenzie Schnur, goal number  for season.

Widener 3, Messiah 2
-- WIDENER Draw control by WIDENER Katie Ward.
-- WIDENER Turnover by WIDENER Chloe Mingioni.
01:14 MESSIAH Ground ball pickup by MESSIAH Rachel Delate.
-- WIDENER Foul on WIDENER Jamie DeHaven.
01:08 MESSIAH Free position attempt for MESSIAH.
01:07 MESSIAH GOAL by MESSIAH Grace Gormley (FPGOAL) {free position shot}, goal number  for season.



Widener 3, Messiah 3
-- WIDENER Foul on WIDENER Jamie DeHaven.
-- MESSIAH Turnover by MESSIAH Grace Gormley (caused by Katie Ward).
01:01 WIDENER Ground ball pickup by WIDENER Clark Trowbridge.
-- WIDENER Turnover by WIDENER Catherine Scott (caused by Emma Hagg).
00:05 MESSIAH Ground ball pickup by MESSIAH Emma Hagg.
00:04 MESSIAH Clear attempt by MESSIAH good.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
-- MESSIAH Foul on MESSIAH Grace Gormley.
-- WIDENER Draw control by WIDENER Clark Trowbridge.
-- WIDENER Turnover by WIDENER Clark Trowbridge (caused by Emma Hagg).
13:47 MESSIAH Ground ball pickup by MESSIAH Emma Hagg.
13:44 MESSIAH Clear attempt by MESSIAH good.
12:24 MESSIAH Shot by MESSIAH Hope Flack, SAVE Katelyn Rosini
12:21 WIDENER Ground ball pickup by WIDENER Clark Trowbridge.
12:17 WIDENER Clear attempt by WIDENER good.
-- MESSIAH Foul on MESSIAH Regan Gillisse.
11:17 WIDENER Free position attempt for WIDENER.
11:12 WIDENER GOAL by WIDENER Chloe Mingioni, Assist by Katie Ward, goal number  for season.

Widener 4, Messiah 3
-- MESSIAH Draw control by MESSIAH Hope Flack.
10:20 MESSIAH GOAL by MESSIAH Makenzie Schnur, Assist by Rachel Delate, goal number  for season.

Widener 4, Messiah 4
-- MESSIAH Draw control by MESSIAH Hope Flack.
-- WIDENER Foul on WIDENER Maddie Phillips.
08:36 MESSIAH Free position attempt for MESSIAH.
08:34 MESSIAH Shot by MESSIAH Makenzie Schnur, SAVE Katelyn Rosini {free position shot}
08:30 MESSIAH Ground ball pickup by MESSIAH Rachel Delate.
-- WIDENER Foul on WIDENER Maddie Phillips.
08:29 MESSIAH Free position attempt for MESSIAH.
08:28 MESSIAH Shot by MESSIAH Hope Flack, SAVE Katelyn Rosini {free position shot}
08:25 WIDENER Ground ball pickup by WIDENER Katelyn Rosini.
08:21 WIDENER Clear attempt by WIDENER good.
-- MESSIAH Foul on MESSIAH Hannah Gawne.
-- WIDENER Turnover by WIDENER Catherine Scott (caused by Hannah Gawne).
06:54 MESSIAH Ground ball pickup by MESSIAH Grace Gormley.
06:42 MESSIAH Clear attempt by MESSIAH failed.
-- MESSIAH Turnover by MESSIAH Makenzie Schnur.
06:29 WIDENER Clear attempt by WIDENER failed.
-- WIDENER Turnover by WIDENER Amanda Dill.
-- MESSIAH Turnover by MESSIAH Makenzie Schnur.
05:32 WIDENER Clear attempt by WIDENER good.
-- WIDENER Turnover by WIDENER Katie Ward.
04:02 MESSIAH Ground ball pickup by MESSIAH Anna Koenig.
03:59 MESSIAH Clear attempt by MESSIAH good.
03:50 MESSIAH GOAL by MESSIAH Jordan Lewicki, Assist by Emma Lytle, goal number  for season.

Widener 4, Messiah 5
03:50 WIDENER Timeout by WIDENER.
-- MESSIAH Draw control by MESSIAH Team.
02:52 MESSIAH GOAL by MESSIAH Hayley Lettinga, Assist by Rachel Delate, goal number  for season.

Widener 4, Messiah 6
-- WIDENER Draw control by WIDENER Clark Trowbridge.
-- WIDENER Turnover by WIDENER Chloe Mingioni (caused by Addyson Wagman).
01:37 MESSIAH Ground ball pickup by MESSIAH Jordan Lewicki.
01:35 MESSIAH Clear attempt by MESSIAH good.
01:28 MESSIAH GOAL by MESSIAH Emma Lytle, Assist by Jordan Lewicki, goal number  for season.

Widener 4, Messiah 7
-- WIDENER Draw control by WIDENER Team.
00:54 WIDENER GOAL by WIDENER Catherine Scott, Assist by Alex Krohn, goal number  for season.

Widener 5, Messiah 7



-- WIDENER Weather Delay - 3 hours 10 minutes
00:54 MESSIAH Grace Hejeebu at goalie for MESSIAH.
-- MESSIAH Draw control by MESSIAH Hope Flack.
00:16 MESSIAH Shot by MESSIAH Emma Lytle HIGH
00:00 MESSIAH GOAL by MESSIAH Hope Flack, Assist by Rachel Delate, goal number  for season.

Widener 5, Messiah 8
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
-- MESSIAH Draw control by MESSIAH Abbyellen Wood.
-- WIDENER Foul on WIDENER Annalee Doyle.
-- MESSIAH Turnover by MESSIAH Emma Lytle (caused by Maddie Phillips).
13:40 WIDENER Ground ball pickup by WIDENER Maddie Phillips.
13:38 WIDENER Clear attempt by WIDENER good.
-- MESSIAH Foul on MESSIAH Rachel Delate.
-- MESSIAH Foul on MESSIAH Jordan Lewicki.
12:26 WIDENER Free position attempt for WIDENER.
12:21 WIDENER Shot by WIDENER Katie Ward, SAVE Grace Hejeebu
12:18 MESSIAH Ground ball pickup by MESSIAH Grace Gormley.
12:15 MESSIAH Clear attempt by MESSIAH good.
11:15 MESSIAH Shot by MESSIAH Rachel Delate, SAVE Katelyn Rosini
11:10 WIDENER Ground ball pickup by WIDENER Katelyn Rosini.
11:05 WIDENER Clear attempt by WIDENER good.
-- MESSIAH Foul on MESSIAH Rachel Delate.
-- MESSIAH Foul on MESSIAH Grace Gormley.
-- WIDENER Turnover by WIDENER Katie Ward.
09:53 MESSIAH Ground ball pickup by MESSIAH Grace Gormley.
09:39 MESSIAH Clear attempt by MESSIAH good.
-- MESSIAH Turnover by MESSIAH Hannah Gawne (caused by Clark Trowbridge).
08:26 WIDENER Ground ball pickup by WIDENER Clark Trowbridge.
08:23 WIDENER Clear attempt by WIDENER failed.
-- WIDENER Turnover by WIDENER Annalee Doyle (caused by Grace Gormley).
08:14 MESSIAH Ground ball pickup by MESSIAH Grace Gormley.
-- WIDENER Foul on WIDENER Maddie Phillips.
08:06 MESSIAH Free position attempt for MESSIAH.
08:06 MESSIAH Shot by MESSIAH Hayley Lettinga HIGH {free position shot}
07:45 MESSIAH GOAL by MESSIAH Makenzie Schnur, Assist by Rachel Delate, goal number  for season.

Widener 5, Messiah 9
-- WIDENER Draw control by WIDENER Jamie DeHaven.
-- WIDENER Turnover by WIDENER Jamie DeHaven (caused by Grace Gormley).
06:24 MESSIAH Ground ball pickup by MESSIAH Grace Gormley.
06:21 MESSIAH Clear attempt by MESSIAH good.
05:29 MESSIAH Shot by MESSIAH Hannah Gawne WIDE
05:12 MESSIAH Shot by MESSIAH Emma Lytle BLOCKED
-- MESSIAH Yellow card on MESSIAH Emma Lytle.
05:00 WIDENER Clear attempt by WIDENER good.
-- WIDENER Turnover by WIDENER Chloe Mingioni (caused by Emma Hagg).
04:14 MESSIAH Ground ball pickup by MESSIAH Jordan Lewicki.
04:10 MESSIAH Clear attempt by MESSIAH good.
-- MESSIAH Turnover by MESSIAH Grace Gormley.
03:25 WIDENER Clear attempt by WIDENER good.
02:45 WIDENER Shot by WIDENER Katie Ward, SAVE Grace Hejeebu
02:39 MESSIAH Ground ball pickup by MESSIAH Grace Hejeebu.
02:38 MESSIAH Clear attempt by MESSIAH good.
-- MESSIAH Turnover by MESSIAH Makenzie Schnur (caused by Kasey Thornton).
02:08 WIDENER Ground ball pickup by WIDENER Kasey Thornton.
02:05 WIDENER Timeout by WIDENER.
02:00 WIDENER Clear attempt by WIDENER good.
01:07 WIDENER Shot by WIDENER Clark Trowbridge HIT CROSSBAR
01:00 WIDENER Ground ball pickup by WIDENER Alex Krohn.
00:37 WIDENER Shot by WIDENER Katie Ward WIDE
00:16 WIDENER GOAL by WIDENER Jamie DeHaven, goal number  for season.

Widener 6, Messiah 9



-- WIDENER Draw control by WIDENER Team.
-- WIDENER Turnover by WIDENER Jamie DeHaven (caused by Hayley Lettinga).
00:00 MESSIAH Ground ball pickup by MESSIAH Hayley Lettinga.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
-- MESSIAH Draw control by MESSIAH Grace Gormley.
13:34 MESSIAH GOAL by MESSIAH Hayley Lettinga, goal number  for season.

Widener 6, Messiah 10
-- MESSIAH Draw control by MESSIAH Jordan Lewicki.
12:25 MESSIAH GOAL by MESSIAH Hope Flack, Assist by Rachel Delate, goal number  for season.

Widener 6, Messiah 11
-- WIDENER Draw control by WIDENER Jamie DeHaven.
-- WIDENER Turnover by WIDENER Jamie DeHaven (caused by Hope Flack).
12:00 MESSIAH Clear attempt by MESSIAH failed.
-- MESSIAH Turnover by MESSIAH Abbyellen Wood.
11:26 WIDENER Ground ball pickup by WIDENER Katie Ward.
-- WIDENER Turnover by WIDENER Katie Ward.
11:20 MESSIAH Ground ball pickup by MESSIAH Rachel Delate.
-- MESSIAH Turnover by MESSIAH Hayley Lettinga.
10:39 WIDENER Clear attempt by WIDENER failed.
-- WIDENER Turnover by WIDENER Catherine Scott (caused by Emma Lytle).
10:12 MESSIAH Ground ball pickup by MESSIAH Abbyellen Wood.
10:06 MESSIAH Clear attempt by MESSIAH good.
09:17 MESSIAH GOAL by MESSIAH Makenzie Schnur, Assist by Rachel Delate, goal number  for season.

Widener 6, Messiah 12
-- MESSIAH Draw control by MESSIAH Jordan Lewicki.
-- WIDENER Foul on WIDENER Clark Trowbridge.
-- WIDENER Foul on WIDENER Makayla Cox.
08:28 MESSIAH Free position attempt for MESSIAH.
07:34 MESSIAH Shot by MESSIAH Addyson Wagman, SAVE Katelyn Rosini
07:31 WIDENER Clear attempt by WIDENER good.
-- MESSIAH Foul on MESSIAH Abbyellen Wood.
06:18 WIDENER Shot by WIDENER Jamie DeHaven, SAVE Grace Hejeebu
06:13 MESSIAH Clear attempt by MESSIAH good.
04:27 MESSIAH GOAL by MESSIAH Hope Flack, Assist by Emma Lytle, goal number  for season.

Widener 6, Messiah 13
04:27 WIDENER Timeout by WIDENER.
-- MESSIAH Draw control by MESSIAH Rachel Delate.
03:06 MESSIAH Shot by MESSIAH Hope Flack, SAVE Katelyn Rosini
03:02 MESSIAH Ground ball pickup by MESSIAH Rachel Delate.
02:27 MESSIAH Shot by MESSIAH Hayley Lettinga WIDE
-- MESSIAH Turnover by MESSIAH Rachel Delate.
-- WIDENER Turnover by WIDENER Makayla Cox (caused by Annalise Keitel).
01:57 MESSIAH Ground ball pickup by MESSIAH Makenzie Schnur.
01:12 MESSIAH Shot by MESSIAH Makenzie Schnur, SAVE Katelyn Rosini
01:09 WIDENER Ground ball pickup by WIDENER Katelyn Rosini.
01:06 WIDENER Clear attempt by WIDENER good.
-- WIDENER Turnover by WIDENER Katie Ward (caused by Grace Gormley).
00:39 MESSIAH Ground ball pickup by MESSIAH Grace Gormley.
00:24 MESSIAH Clear attempt by MESSIAH good.
00:01 MESSIAH GOAL by MESSIAH Makenzie Schnur, Assist by Annalise Keitel, goal number  for season.

Widener 6, Messiah 14
00:00 0 End-of-period.


